## SUBURBAN WEST REALTORS® ASSOCIATION PROFESSIONALISM + INTEGRITY + SERVICE

## **Contact Information:**

Suburban West Realtors<sup>®</sup> Association Steve Farace 610-560-4800 sfarace@suburbanwestrealtors.com

For Immediate Release- April 21, 2015

## **Realtors® Sponsor Local School Competition**

As part of its ongoing community service initiatives, the Suburban West Realtors<sup>®</sup> Association is proud to continue its long and fruitful partnership with local schools. The Association recently sponsored an event that promotes academic excellence on the Main Line: the interscholastic *It's Mathematical Competition*.

The It's Mathematical Competition presents academically gifted students from Conestoga, Lower Merion, Marple-Newtown and Radnor school districts and Delaware County Christian School an opportunity to compete six times a year in a college-bowl style tournament. The tournament culminates in the presentation of trophies sponsored by the Suburban West Realtors<sup>®</sup> Association. The 2014-2015 finals were held April 9th at Marple-Newtown High School with Conestoga finishing in first place. Lower Merion placed second in the competition while Radnor finished in third place. Member volunteer Stephen D'Antonio, a Board of Director member with Suburban West Realtors Association and a Realtor<sup>®</sup> with the Media office of Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices Fox & Roach Realtors<sup>®</sup>, represented the Association at the event and presented the trophies to the participants.

The Suburban West Realtors<sup>®</sup> Association is the largest local Realtor<sup>®</sup> organization in Pennsylvania. The Association is committed to enhancing professionalism amongst the real estate profession; ensuring that its members conduct business with integrity and provide superior service to the public.

## ###

**Caption for Picture:** The interscholastic "It's Mathematical" Competition held its finals on April 9th. Pictured is the first place team, Conestoga High School, with Suburban West Realtor<sup>®</sup> member Stephen D'Antonio of Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices Fox & Roach Realtors<sup>®</sup>, Media.